additional Shares are issued. If all of the Shares in this offering are fully subscribed and sold, the Shares offered herein will constitute approximately
36.16% of the total Shares of stock of the Company. The Company anticipates that subsequent to this offering the Company may require additional
capital and such capital may take the form of Common Stock, other stock or securities or debt convertible into stock. Such future fund raising will
further dilute the percentage ownership of the Shares sold herein in the Company.
If you purchase shares in this offering, your ownership interest in our Common Stock will be diluted immediately, to the extent of the difference
between the price to the public charged for each share in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our Common Stock after this
offering.
Our historical net tangible book value prior to this offering was $(3,343,166) based on 167,693,681 outstanding shares of our Common Stock
outstanding. Historical net tangible book value per share equals the amount of our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the total
number of shares of our Common Stock outstanding, all as of the date specified.
The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors discussed above, assuming the sale of 100% of the shares offered for sale in
this offering (before deducting estimated offering expenses of $10,000):

Percentage of shares offered that are sold  100%

Price to the public charged for each share in this offering (Midpoint)  $0.125

Historical net tangible book value per share prior to offering  (0.0199)

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this offering (1)  0.0524

Net tangible book value per share, after this offering  0.0324

Dilution per share to new investors   0.0926

 (1) Based on net tangible shareholders equity book value prior to this offering of $(3,343,166) based on 167,693,681 outstanding
shares of Common Stock.

 (2) Before deducting estimated offering expenses of $10,000.

9

There is no material disparity between the price of the Shares in this Offering and the effective cash cost to officers, directors, promoters and affiliated
persons for shares acquired by them in a transaction during the past year, or that they have a right to acquire.

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We are offering a Maximum Offering of up to 95,000,000 in Shares of our Common Stock. The offering is being conducted on a best-efforts basis